Minutes of the Grant County Fiscal Court June 9, 2017
The Grant County Fiscal Court met in Special Session on Monday June 9, 2017
at 11:30 A. M. in the Grant County Courthouse in Williamstown, Kentucky.
Those in attendance were: The Honorable Judge/Executive Stephen P. Wood
presiding, Magistrate Bobby Newman, Magistrate Shawna Coldiron
and Magistrate Jacqalynn Riley. Joe Taylor, County Attorney and
Deputy/Judge and Fiscal Court Clerk, Pat Conrad were present as well,
There were no guests present.
Judge/Executive Stephen Wood called the meeting to order and stated that the only
item on the agenda was to approve transfers as needed.
Motion of Magistrate Shawna Coldiron and seconded by Magistrate Bobby Newman
to approve a transfers as needed.
Judge/Executive Stephen Wood directed the clerk to call the roll, whereupon all members
present voted in the affirmative,
Judge/Executive Stephen Wood reminded the Grant County Fiscal Court that a caucus
meeting would be held on Thursday, June 15,2017 at 5:30 P.M. and the next Regular
meeting of the Fiscal Court will be held on June 19%, 2017 at 7:00 P.M. at the Grant
County Courthouse.

All members present voted to adjourn.
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ORDER TO TRANSFER
GENERAL FUND
Heating & Air Conditioner
Deputy Judge Salary

Law Enforcement Supplies
Bailiff Pay

Recreational Events
Utilities

Heating & Air Conditioner
HB 810 Training

JAIL FUND

Reserve for Transfer
Jail Personnel - Qvertime

Date: June 9th, 2017

Line Item

01-5080-516
01-5001-102

01-5015-435
01-5015-188

01-5401-348
01-5401-578

01-5080-516
01-9100-212

03-9200-999
3-5101-123B

Debit Credit

$  773.48
S 773.48

S 3,473.22
S 3,473.22

$  500.00
) S 500.00

S 2,03841
S 203841

$ 6,785.11 $ 6,785.11

S 3,492.91
S 3,492.91

Pat Conrad, Clerk of Court



