Minutes of the Grant County Fiscal Court June 9, 2017

The Grant County Fiscal Court met in Special Session on Monday June 9, 2017

at 11:30 A. M. in the Grant County Courthouse in Williamstown, Kentucky.

Those in attendance were: The Honorable Judge/Executive Stephen P. Wood

presiding, Magistrate Bobby Newman, Magistrate Shawna Coldiron

and Magistrate Jacqalynn Riley. Joe Taylor, County Attorney and

Deputy/Judge and Fiscal Court Clerk, Pat Conrad were present as well.

There were no guests present.

Judge/Executive Stephen Wood called the meeting to order and stated that the only

item on the agenda was to approve transfers as needed.

Motion of Magistrate Shawna Coldiron and seconded by Magistrate Bobby Newman

to approve a transfers as needed.

Judge/Executive Stephen Wood directed the clerk to call the roll, whereupon all members

present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Stephen Wood reminded the Grant County Fiscal Court that a caucus

meeting would be held on Thursday, June 15,2017 at 5:30 P.M. and the next Regular

meeting of the Fiscal Court will be held on June 19th, 2017 at 7:00 P.M. at the Grant

County Courthouse.

All members present voted to adjourn.

Grant County Judge/Executive

Stephen Wood

ORDER TO TRANSFER

GENERAL FUND

	Line Item	Debit	oit Credit	
Heating & Air Conditioner Deputy Judge Salary	01-5080-516 01-5001-102	\$ 773.48	\$	773.48
Law Enforcement Supplies Bailiff Pay	01-5015-435 01-5015-188	\$ 3,473.22	\$	3,473.22
Recreational Events Utilities	01-5401-348 01-5401-578	\$ 500.00	\$	500.00
Heating & Air Conditioner HB 810 Training	01-5080-516 01-9100-212	\$ 2,038.41	\$	2,038.41
ı		\$ 6,785.11	\$	6,785.11
JAIL FUND				
Reserve for Transfer Jail Personnel - Overtime	03-9200-999 3-5101-123B	\$ 3,492.91	\$	3,492.91

Date: June 9th, 2017